Page 1 of 4



### COUNTY OF NASSAU

### LOBBYIST REGISTRATION AND DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Name, address and telephone number of lobbyist(s)/lobbying organization. The term "lobbyist" means any and every person or organization retained, employed or designated by any client to influence - or promote a matter before - Nassau County, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads, legislators or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee and Planning Commission. Such matters include, but are not limited to, requests for proposals, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, procurements. The term "lobbyist" does not include any officer, director, trustee, employee, counsel or agent of the County of Nassau, or State of New York, when discharging his or her official duties.

Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. 200 Garden Citz Plaza, suite 201 Glarden City, My 11530 516-227-2400 Robert Ungar, President; Kristen Curran, Associate

2. List whether and where the person/organization is registered as a lobbyist (e.g., Nassau County, New York State):

Pobert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. 1s registered to lobby in New york state and New york itz.

3. Name, address and telephone number of client(s) by whom, or on whose behalf, the lobbyist is retained, employed or designated:

See attached list

Rev. 3-2016

			1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -			
				ng, san taga na na ng na ng sang sa ng		
lient(s) for	ribe lobbying activ each activity listed.	See page 4 f	or a complet	e description	sau County, and of lobbying ac	tivities
	attached	1151				
	attached					
	attamea					
	attachea					
	attachea					
	attachea					
	attachea					

Page 2 of 4

5. The name of persons, organizations or governmental entities before whom the lobbyist expects to lobby:

Nassau county Executive, Administrative and legislative branches of flovernment

Rev. 3-2016

6. If such lobbyist is retained or employed pursuant to a written agreement of retainer or employment, you must attach a copy of such document; and if agreement of retainer or employment is oral, attach a written statement of the substance thereof. If the written agreement of retainer or employment does not contain a signed authorization from the client by whom you have been authorized to lobby, separately attach such a written authorization from the client.

7. Within the previous year, has the lobbyist/lobbying organization or any of its corporate officers provided campaign contributions pursuant to the New York State Election Law to the campaign committees of any of the following Nassau County elected officials or to the campaign committees of any candidates for any of the following Nassau County elected offices: the County Executive, the County Clerk, the Comptroller, the District Attorney, or any County Legislator? If yes, to what campaign committee? If none, you must so state:

# None

I understand that copies of this form will be sent to the Nassau County Department of Information Technology ("IT") to be posted on the County's website.

I also understand that upon termination of retainer, employment or designation 1 must give written notice to the County Attorney within thirty (30) days of termination.

VERIFICATION: The undersigned affirms and so swears that he/she has read and understood the foregoing statements and they are, to his/her knowledge, true and accurate.

The undersigned further certifies and affirms that the contribution(s) to the campaign committees listed above were made freely and without duress, threat or any promise of a governmental benefit or in exchange for any benefit or remuneration.

Dated: 1/16/18

Signed:

Title:

Print Name:

Kristen Curran

Rev. 3-2016

### Page 4 of 4

The term lobbying shall mean any attempt to influence: any determination made by the Nassau County Legislature, or any member thereof, with respect to the introduction, passage, defeat, or substance of any local legislation or resolution; any determination by the County Executive to support, oppose, approve or disapprove any local legislation or resolution, whether or not such legislation has been introduced in the County Legislature; any determination by an elected County official or an officer or employee of the County with respect to the procurement of goods, services or construction, including the preparation of contract specifications, including by not limited to the preparation of requests for proposals, or solicitation, award or administration of a contract or with respect to the solicitation, award or administration of a grant. loan, or agreement involving the disbursement of public monies; any determination made by the County Executive, County Legislature, or by the County of Nassau, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee, the Planning Commission, with respect to the zoning, use, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, or any agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees with respect to requests for proposals, bidding, procurement or contracting for services for the County; any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county with respect to the terms of the acquisition or disposition by the county of any interest in real property, with respect to a license or permit for the use of real property of or by the county, or with respect to a franchise, concession or revocable consent; the proposal, adoption, amendment or rejection by an agency of any rule having the force and effect of law; the decision to hold, timing or outcome of any rate making proceeding before an agency; the agenda or any determination of a board or commission; any determination regarding the calendaring or scope of any legislature oversight hearing; the issuance, repeal, modification or substance of a County Executive Order; or any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county to support or oppose any state or federal legislation, rule or regulation, including any determination made to support or oppose that is contingent on any amendment of such legislation, rule or regulation, whether or not such legislation has been formally introduced and whether or not such rule or regulation has been formally proposed.

The term "lobbying" or "lobbying activities" <u>does not include</u>: Persons engaged in drafting legislation, rules, regulations or rates; persons advising clients and rendering opinions on proposed legislation, rules, regulations or rates, where such professional services are not otherwise connected with legislative or executive action on such legislation or administrative action on such rules, regulations or rates; newspapers and other periodicals and radio and television stations and owners and employees thereof, provided that their activities in connection with proposed legislation, rules, regulations or rates are limited to the publication or broadcast of news items, editorials or other comment, or paid advertisements; persons who participate as witnesses, attorneys or other representatives in public rule-making or rate-making proceedings of a County agency, with respect to all participation by such persons which is part of the public record thereof and all preparation by such persons for such participation; persons who attempt to influence a County agency in an adjudicatory proceeding, as defined by § 102 of the New York State Administrative Procedure Act.

## ROBERT A. UNGAR ASSOCIATES, INC. NASSAU CLIENT LOBBYING LIST 2018

## LOBBYING ACTIVITY/ENTITIES LOBBIED

ACCENTURE LLP 202-533-1100 800 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, DC 20006 POSITIVE ID, INTEGRATED ELIGIBILITY SYSTEMS

FIRE MARSHAL BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION OF NASSAU COUNTY 516-903-2748 1194 PROSPECT AVE., WESTBURY, NY 11580 ALL MATTERS AFFECTING UNION, LABOR ISSUES, PENSION, DISABILITY ISSUES, HOME RULES

NASSAU COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF'S BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC. 516-499-7483 POST OFFICE BOX 1778, MINEOLA, NY ALL MATTERS AFFECTING UNION, LABOR ISSUES, PENSION, DISABILITY ISSUES, HOME RULES

NASSAU COUNTY POLICE MEDIC ASSOC., INC. 516-499-7483 POST OFFICE BOX 554 EAST MEADOW, NY 115554 ALL MATTERS AFFECTING UNION, LABOR ISSUES, PENSION, DISABILITY ISSUES, HOME RULES

NASSAU COUNTY SHERIFF'S CORRECTION OFFICERS BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION 516-937-7800 504 EAST MEADOW AVE., EAST MEADOW, NY 11554 ALL MATTERS AFFECTING UNION, LABOR ISSUES, PENSION, DISABILITY ISSUES, HOME RULES ATOS IT SOLUTIONS AND SERVICES, INC. PO BOX 982442 EL PASO, TX 79998-2442 TELECOMMUNICATIONS

**INTERMEDIX CORPORATION** 718-352-4346 6451 NORHT FEDERAL HWY., SUITE 1000 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33308 AMBULANCE TRANSPORT INVOICING, BILLING & LITIGATION SERVICES

NFRASTRUCTURE, INC. 518-664-3899 5 ENTERPRISE AVENUE CLIFTON PARK, NY 12065 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

<del>00.GARDEN.CITY PLAZA SULTE 201</del> GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

> (516) 227-2400 Fax (516) 227-2400

## LOBBY AUTHORIZATION

Effective September 1, 2017 and continuing until August 31, 2018, Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. is hereby authorized to provide State and Local lobbying services on behalf of Accenture LLP.

The fee for such services shall be \$10,000 per month during the life of this agreement.

Additionally, Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. will invoice Accenture LLP for reimbursement of authorized out-of-pocket expenses.

Read, understood and agreed to:

Eric Sildon Senior Manager US State/Local Government Relations Accenture LLP

Date: 9/1/17

shith, Unge

Robert A. Ungar, President Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc.

Date: 8/17/2017

200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 201 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

> (516) 227-2400 FAX (516) 227-2406

> > December 1, 2014

Mr. Richard Lehrman President Fire Marshal Benevolent Association of Nassau County, Inc. 1194 Prospect Avenue Westbury, New York 11590

Dear Mr. Lehrman:

By this letter, it is agreed that the Fire Marshal Benevolent Association of Nassau County, Inc. retains the services of Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. for the purpose of providing political advisement and lobbying services in New York State and Nassau County.

Our fee for services shall be \$300.00 per month, payable on the first day of each month during the life of this agreement. Additionally, the Fire Marshal Benevolent Association of Nassau County, Inc. agrees to reimburse us for any necessary and appropriate out-of-pocket disbursements. Such disbursements may include, but are not limited to, the cost of travel, lodging, entertainment, bulk outside photocopying, express mail, overnight delivery service, messengers, and electronic research charges.

This agreement will take effect upon signing and will continue until cancelled by either party upon thirty (30) days written notice, but may not be cancelled by the client for a period of one (1) year from its execution.

Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. will use its best efforts to assist the client in achieving its' goals; however, no specific number of hours of service is required under this contract.

Finally, the Fire Marshal's Benevolent Association of Nassau County, Inc., hereby authorizes our office to file a copy of this agreement with the New York State Joint Commission on Public Ethics and with any other agency when required by law.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT A. UNGAR ASSOC., INC.

By: Kobert A. Ungar

inderstood & Agreed: Richard Lehrman, President

URI/2014 Date:

Fire Marshal Benevolent Association of Nassau County, Inc.

200 GARDEN GITY PLAZA SUITE 201 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

> (518) 227-2400 FAX (516) 297-2406

> > October 20, 2014 *DN-901-101* JN2 39768

Mr. Robert J. Arciello, President Nussau County Deputy Sheriff's Benevolent Association, Inc. Post Office Box 1778 Mineola, New York 11501

Dear Mr. Arciello:

By this letter, it is agreed that the Nassau County Deputy Sheriff's Benevolent Association, Inc. retains the services of Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. for the purpose of providing political advisement, government affairs, consulting and lobbying services in New York State and Nassau County. This agreement will take effect November 1, 2014 and will continue until cancelled by either party upon thirty (30) days written notice, but may not be cancelled by the client for a period of one year.

Fccs for services shall be \$250.00 per month, plus disbursements. Payment is due on the first day of each month during the life of this agreement. Such disbursements may include, but are not limited to the cost of travel, lodging, entertainment, bulk outside photocopying, express mail, overnight delivery service, messengers and electronic research charges.

Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. will use its best offorts to assist the client in achieving its goals; however, no specific number of hours of service is required under this contract.

Finally, the Nassau County Deputy Sheriff's Benevolent Association, Inc. hereby authorizes our office to file a copy of this agreement with the Joint Commission on Public Integrity and with any other agency when required by law.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT A. UNGAR ASSOCIATES, INC

BY: Robert A. Ungar

Read, Understood & Agreed

Robert J. Arciello, President Nassau County Deputy Sheriff's Benevolent Association, Inc.

200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 201 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

> (516) 227-2400 FAX (516) 227-2406

> > November 25, 2013

Mr. Michael Selttzer, Chairman Nassau County Police Medic Association, Inc. Post Office Box 554 East Meadow, New York 11554

Dear Mr. Selttzer:

By this letter it is agreed that the Nassau County Police Medic Association, Inc. retains the services of Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. for the purpose of providing political advisement, government affairs, New York State and Nassau County, New York lobbying services. This agreement is effective December 1, 2013 and will continue until cancelled by either party upon thirty (30) days written notice, but may not be cancelled by the client for a period of one (1) year from its execution.

Fees for services shall be 500.00 per month including disbursements. Disbursements may include, but are not limited to the cost of travel, lodging, entertainment, bulk outside photocopying, express mail, overnight delivery service, messengers and electronic research charges. Payment is due on the first day of each month during the life of this agreement.

Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. will use its best efforts to assist the client in achieving its goals; however, no specific number of hours of service is required under this contract.

Finally, the Nassau County Police Medic Association, Inc. hereby authorizes our office to . file a copy of this agreement with the Joint Commission on Public Ethics and with any other agency when required by law.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT A. UNGAR ASSOCIATES, INC.

Robert A. Ungar

Read, Understood and Agreed to:

Michael Seltzer, Chairman

Date: Noventer 25, 2013

Nassau County Police Medic Assoc., Inc.

200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 201 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

> (516) 227-2400 FAX (516) 227-2406

LR 39842

December 13, 2016

Mr. Brian Sullivan, President Nassau County Sheriff's Correction Officers Benevolent Association 504 East Meadow Avenue East Meadow, New York 11554

Dear Mr. Sullivan:

By this letter, it is agreed that the Nassau County Sheriff's Correction Officers Benevolent Association retains the services of Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. for the purpose of providing political advisement and lobbying services at the State and local level in New York.

Our fee for services shall be \$2,000.00 per month payable on the first day of each month during the life of this agreement. Additionally, the Nassau County Sheriff's Correction Officers Benevolent Association agrees to reimburse us for necessary and appropriate out-of-pocket disbursements made in the course of our representation of your union. Such disbursements may include, but are not limited to the cost of travel, lodging, entertainment, bulk outside photocopying, express mail, overnight delivery service, messengers, and electronic research charges. Disbursements in excess of \$500.00 are subject to prior approval by the client.

This contract will take effect upon signing, and will continue until cancelled by either party upon thirty (30) days written notice.

Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. will use its best efforts to assist the client in achieving its' goals; however, no specific number of hours of service is required under this contract.

Finally, the Nassau County Sheriff's Correction Officers Benevolent Association hereby authorizes our office to file a copy of this agreement in the office of the Joint Commission on Public Ethics and with any other agency when required by law.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT A. UNGAR ASSOC., INC.

Robert A. Unger By:

Read, Understood & Agree

Brian Sullivan, Presiden Nassau County Sheriff's Correction Officers Benevolent Association Date: 12/13/2016

200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 201 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

> (516) 227-2400 FAX (516) 227-2406

# LOBBYING AUTHORIZATION

Effective January 1, 2018 and continuing through December 31, 2018, Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. is hereby authorized to continue to provide State and Local government affairs services on behalf of Atos Public Safety, LLC.

The fee for such services shall remain \$7,000.00 per month during the life of this agreement.

Additionally, Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. will invoice Atos Public Safety, LLC for reimbursement of authorized out-of-pocket expenses.

All terms and conditions are controlled by the contract between Atos Public Safety, LLC and Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. dated February 13, 2017.

Read understood and agree to:

Ryan Schebler Senior Vice President Atos Public Safety, LLC Date: December 7, 2017

W. inst A. Upan

Robert A. Ungar, President Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc.

Date: 12/28/17

200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 201 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

> (516) 227-2400 FAX (516) 227-2406

#### LOBBYING AUTHORIZATION

This authorization is to certify that Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. (RAU) is hereby authorized to continue to lobby on behalf of Intermedix Corporation ("Intermedix") in Nassau County.

The fee for Nassau County professional services shall remain \$3,000 per month plus disbursements. This portion of our overall fee is only for services performed in regard to Nassau County.

This authorization shall take effect on November 10, 2017, and will continue until cancelled by either party upon thirty (30) days written notice. All terms of the original agreement remain in full force and effect.

Read, understood and agreed to:

Brad Williams Senior VP & CAO Intermedix Corporation

Tobert 4. Un

Robert A. Ungar President, Robert A. Ungar Assoc., Inc.

11/3/m Dated:

Dated: 11/3/2017

200 GARDEN OITY PLAZA SUITE 201 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

> (516) 227-2400 FAX (516) 227-2406

> > December 13, 2016

Ln 39905

Mr. Daniel T. Pickett III President & CEO nfrastructure 5 Enterprise Avenue Clifton Park, New York 12065-3423

Dear Mr. Pickett:

By this letter, it is agreed that nfrastructure continues to retain the services of Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. for the purpose of providing lobbying services and government affairs consulting in connection with local, New York City and State Government in New York.

Our fees for services shall continue to be \$3,500.00 per month, plus disbursements, payable on the first day of each month. Disbursements may include, but are not limited to the cost of travel, lodging, entertainment, bulk outside photocopying, express mail, overnight delivery service, messengers, and electronic research charges.

This agreement will take effect upon signing and continue until cancelled by either party upon 30 days written notice.

Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. will use its best efforts to assist the client in achieving its goals; however, no specific number of hours of service is required under this contract.

Finally, nfrastructure hereby authorizes our office to file a copy of this agreement with the Office of the City Clerk of the City of New York, the Joint Commission on Public Ethics and with any other agency when required by law.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT A. UNGAR ASSOC., INC.

By:

Robert A. Ungar

Read, Understood & Agreed:

Daniel T. Pickett III, President & CEO Date: \_ nfrastructure, Inc.

12/14/110